

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

PROJECT:

Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge
Improvement Plans, Reconstruction from
Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street

Project No. B0-0801, BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

	Company Name	Base Bid Subtotal	Alternate A JCSD - RECYCLED WATER LINES	Alternate B JCSD - SEWER LINES	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	33,047,861.18	444,375.00	1,342,089.00	\$34,834,325.18
1	GRIFFITH COMPANY	21,674,297.70	309,184.00	892,092.00	\$22,875,573.70
2	ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED	21,896,348.45	413,609.00	1,030,143.00	\$23,340,100.45
3	BRUTOCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	22,258,852.80	349,436.00	867,485.00	\$23,475,773.80
4	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	22,254,700.00	375,000.00	990,000.00	\$23,619,700.00
5	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	23,262,363.50	295,246.00	840,576.00	\$24,398,185.50
6	C.C. MYERS, INC.	23,895,303.60	606,275.00	966,400.00	\$25,467,978.60
7	FLATIRON WEST, INC.	24,103,802.50	501,768.00	969,100.00	\$25,574,670.50
8	MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	24,543,417.10	413,609.00	1,030,143.00	\$25,987,169.10
9	J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	25,401,532.30	294,799.00	854,198.00	\$26,550,529.30
10	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	26,628,800.00	296,465.00	853,198.00	\$27,778,463.00
11	STEVE P. RADOS, INC.	26,723,653.00	359,630.00	875,080.00	\$27,958,363.00
12	BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	26,853,331.00	426,690.00	821,985.00	\$28,102,006.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$24,124,700.16</i>	<i>\$386,809.25</i>	<i>\$915,866.67</i>	<i>\$25,427,376.08</i>

Subcontractors

Project: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans,
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street

Project Nos.: B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

Apparent Low Bidder: GRIFFITH COMPANY

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Ace Fence (APW Construction, Inc.)	Fencing & Guard Rail
CGO Construction, Inc.	Clear & Grub
Cleveland Wrecking Company	Bridge Demolition
ACL Construction Company	Concrete Barrier
Avar Construction Systems, Inc.	Prestressing Concrete
Integrity Rebar Placers	Rebar
Schwager Davis, Inc.	Post Tensioning
Irvine Pipeline Cpmpany, Inc.	Sewer/Water
High - Light Electrical, Inc.	Electrical
Malcom Drilling	CIOH

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	351,000.00	351,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	8.00	67,296.00	1.30	10,935.60
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	14,400.00	14,400.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	80.00	34,560.00	36.00	15,552.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	7.00	3,430.00	8.00	3,920.00
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	8,960.00	8,960.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	3.50	27,720.00	0.65	5,148.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	200.00	103,800.00	50.00	25,950.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	35.00	227,360.00	15.00	97,440.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	30.00	2,156,700.00	5.00	359,450.00
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	60.00	508,320.00	71.00	601,512.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	45.00	385,605.00	24.00	205,656.00
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	80.00	4,160.00	75.00	3,900.00
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	4.00	11,732.00	4.25	12,465.25
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	16.00	62,112.00	6.00	23,292.00
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	15.00	33,315.00	16.50	36,646.50
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	10.00	26,350.00	13.50	35,572.50
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	16.00	98,896.00	9.00	55,629.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	45.00	27,855.00	26.00	16,094.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	20.00	27,820.00	5.15	7,163.65
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,050.00	15,250.00
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	130.00	52,260.00	87.00	34,974.00
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	150.00	215,100.00	76.00	108,984.00
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	210.00	15,330.00	128.00	9,344.00
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	170.00	41,820.00	130.00	31,980.00
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	225.00	13,050.00	200.00	11,600.00
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,350.00	4,050.00
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	4,000.00	52,000.00	4,600.00	59,800.00
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	5,600.00	22,400.00
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	10,000.00	30,000.00	5,900.00	17,700.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	3,000.00	27,000.00	2,400.00	21,600.00
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	350.00	82,250.00	46.00	10,810.00
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	350.00	367,500.00	46.00	48,300.00
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	350.00	3,500.00	46.00	460.00
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	7.00	14,980.00	4.25	9,095.00
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	8.00	35,248.00	6.00	26,436.00
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	60.00	77,580.00	110.00	142,230.00
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	50.00	74,000.00	23.75	35,150.00
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	10.00	15,540.00	7.00	10,878.00
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	1.20	31,986.00	0.40	10,662.00
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	10.00	6,270.00	4.75	2,978.25
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	4.50	1,089.00	5.50	1,331.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	350.00	1,750.00	275.00	1,375.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	400.00	12,000.00	125.00	3,750.00
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	300.00	4,500.00	250.00	3,750.00
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	2,250.00	15,750.00
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	10.00	8,180.00	17.00	13,906.00
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	820,000.00	820,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	167,000.00	167,000.00
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	8.00	135,368.00	1.15	19,459.15
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	10.00	27,160.00	2.80	7,604.80
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	1,112,000.00	1,112,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	520,000.00	520,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	100.00	73,500.00	22.00	16,170.00
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	155.00	144,150.00	15.00	13,950.00
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	65.00	180,700.00	10.00	27,800.00
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	85.00	125,800.00	77.00	113,960.00
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	65.00	196,625.00	25.00	75,625.00
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	46.00	172,500.00	60.00	225,000.00
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	1,400.00	105,000.00	1,950.00	146,250.00
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	100.00	145,500.00	5.00	7,275.00
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	3,600.00	3,366,000.00	1,900.00	1,776,500.00
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	3,000.00	1,560,000.00	2,500.00	1,300,000.00
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	1,055,000.00	1,055,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	480.00	152,640.00	385.00	122,430.00
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	700.00	6,934,200.00	574.00	5,686,044.00
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	600.00	643,200.00	550.00	589,600.00
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	700.00	177,800.00	1,075.00	273,050.00
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	350.00	105,000.00	264.00	79,200.00
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	10.00	169,700.00	12.00	203,640.00
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	250.00	54,000.00	127.00	27,432.00
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	600.00	64,800.00	385.00	41,580.00
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	1.20	3,553,200.00	0.60	1,776,600.00
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	1.20	112,104.00	0.75	70,065.00
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	8.00	24,640.00	15.25	46,970.00
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	7.50	54,337.50	6.00	43,470.00
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	6.00	159,720.00	8.00	212,960.00
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	80.00	423,760.00	47.00	248,959.00
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	120.00	24,720.00	90.00	18,540.00
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	70.00	161,210.00	78.00	179,634.00
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	70.00	197,120.00	79.00	222,464.00
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	75.00	157,875.00	77.00	162,085.00
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,505,107.68	1,505,107.68	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00
SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110						33,047,861.18		21,674,297.70

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	100.00	96,800.00	73.00	70,664.00
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	125.00	135,375.00	140.00	151,620.00
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	320.00	44,800.00	105.00	14,700.00
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	13,000.00	26,000.00	12,400.00	24,800.00
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	10,500.00	21,000.00
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121						444,375.00		309,184.00

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	320.00	685,760.00	145.00	310,735.00
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	100.00	81,100.00	150.00	121,650.00
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	125.00	300,125.00	92.00	220,892.00
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	20,000.00	80,000.00	52,000.00	208,000.00
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	8.00	104.00	155.00	2,015.00
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131						1,342,089.00		892,092.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131						34,834,325.18		22,875,573.70
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	225,000.00	225,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	1.50	12,618.00	5.00	42,060.00
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	900.00	900.00
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	27.00	11,664.00	50.00	21,600.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	8.00	3,920.00	20.00	9,800.00
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	1.00	7,920.00	0.75	5,940.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	40.00	20,760.00	50.00	25,950.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	65.00	422,240.00	30.00	194,880.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	4.20	301,938.00	0.25	17,972.50
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	79.00	669,288.00	77.00	652,344.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	26.00	222,794.00	25.00	214,225.00
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	170.00	8,840.00	180.00	9,360.00
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	10.00	29,330.00	2.00	5,866.00
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	5.00	19,410.00	10.00	38,820.00
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	14.00	31,094.00	17.00	37,757.00
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	12.00	31,620.00	11.00	28,985.00
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	4.50	27,814.50	8.00	49,448.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	19.00	11,761.00	23.00	14,237.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	3.50	4,868.50	5.00	6,955.00
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,450.00	9,800.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	3,200.00	16,000.00	3,100.00	15,500.00
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	96.00	38,592.00	62.00	24,924.00
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	91.00	130,494.00	44.00	63,096.00
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	137.00	10,001.00	140.00	10,220.00
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	120.00	29,520.00	115.00	28,290.00
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	143.00	8,294.00	145.00	8,410.00
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,230.00	2,460.00	630.00	1,260.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		BRUTO CO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,330.00	3,990.00	650.00	1,950.00
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,040.00	2,040.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	4,700.00	61,100.00	5,500.00	71,500.00
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	5,150.00	20,600.00	7,700.00	30,800.00
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	9,700.00	29,100.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	4,100.00	36,900.00	6,000.00	54,000.00
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	3,400.00	6,800.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	50.00	11,750.00	54.00	12,690.00
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	50.00	52,500.00	55.00	57,750.00
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	50.00	500.00	46.00	460.00
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	5.00	10,700.00	4.00	8,560.00
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	10.00	44,060.00	7.00	30,842.00
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	110.00	142,230.00	110.00	142,230.00
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	19.00	28,120.00	34.00	50,320.00
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	5.00	7,770.00	5.00	7,770.00
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	1,225.00	1,225.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	0.30	7,996.50	0.30	7,996.50
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	3.00	1,881.00	3.00	1,881.00
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	3.00	726.00	3.00	726.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	150.00	750.00	200.00	1,000.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	150.00	4,500.00	160.00	4,800.00
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	150.00	2,250.00	300.00	4,500.00
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	2,900.00	20,300.00	3,700.00	25,900.00
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	42.00	34,356.00	32.00	26,176.00
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	0.75	12,690.75	0.80	13,536.80
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	260,000.00	260,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	780.00	780.00
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	3.00	8,148.00	4.00	10,864.00
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		BRUTO CO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	245,000.00	245,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	143,000.00	143,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	195,000.00	195,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	100.00	73,500.00	52.00	38,220.00
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	200.00	186,000.00	27.00	25,110.00
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	20.00	55,600.00	16.00	44,480.00
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	86.00	127,280.00	37.00	54,760.00
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	58.00	175,450.00	24.00	72,600.00
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	89.00	333,750.00	34.00	127,500.00
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	750.00	56,250.00	5,000.00	375,000.00
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	125.00	181,875.00	85.00	123,675.00
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	2,151.00	2,011,185.00	2,700.00	2,524,500.00
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	3,409.00	1,772,680.00	3,500.00	1,820,000.00
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	563,000.00	563,000.00	590,000.00	590,000.00
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	300.00	95,400.00	225.00	71,550.00
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	515.00	5,101,590.00	465.00	4,606,290.00
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	510.00	546,720.00	300.00	321,600.00
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	500.00	127,000.00	700.00	177,800.00
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	150.00	45,000.00	120.00	36,000.00
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	7.00	118,790.00	1.70	28,849.00
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	360.00	77,760.00	210.00	45,360.00
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	400.00	43,200.00	630.00	68,040.00
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	0.61	1,806,210.00	0.75	2,220,750.00
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	0.31	28,960.20	0.80	74,736.00
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	8.00	24,640.00	10.00	30,800.00
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	7.00	50,715.00	3.00	21,735.00
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	8.00	212,960.00	6.00	159,720.00
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	25.00	132,425.00	28.00	148,316.00
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	150.00	30,900.00	130.00	26,780.00
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	70.00	161,210.00	63.00	145,089.00
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	49.00	137,984.00	50.00	140,800.00
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	52.00	109,460.00	60.00	126,300.00
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,426,969.00	1,426,969.00	2,200,000.00	2,200,000.00
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00
SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110						21,896,348.45		22,258,852.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	5,400.00	10,800.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	96.00	92,928.00	82.00	79,376.00
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	147.00	159,201.00	140.00	151,620.00
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	107.00	14,980.00	96.00	13,440.00
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	7,700.00	23,100.00	11,500.00	34,500.00
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	18,300.00	36,600.00	14,000.00	28,000.00
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	14,000.00	28,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
		SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121				413,609.00		349,436.00

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)					ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	12,200.00	24,400.00	8,200.00	16,400.00
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	180.00	385,740.00	120.00	257,160.00
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	173.00	140,303.00	110.00	89,210.00
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	100.00	240,100.00	125.00	300,125.00
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,700.00	9,400.00
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	51,000.00	204,000.00	44,000.00	176,000.00
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	300.00	3,900.00	130.00	1,690.00
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	12,100.00	12,100.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131				1,030,143.00		867,485.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131				23,340,100.45		23,475,773.80
--	--	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	260,000.00	260,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	675,000.00	675,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	2.00	16,824.00	2.00	16,824.00
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	750.00	750.00
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	20.00	8,640.00	18.00	7,776.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	8.00	3,920.00	10.00	4,900.00
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	1.00	7,920.00	0.60	4,752.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	54.00	28,026.00	10.00	5,190.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	26,250.00	26,250.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	34.00	220,864.00	12.00	77,952.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	8.50	611,065.00	5.00	359,450.00
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	78.00	660,816.00	75.00	635,400.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	38.00	325,622.00	22.00	188,518.00
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	160.00	8,320.00	150.00	7,800.00
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	5.00	14,665.00	2.00	5,866.00
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	5.00	19,410.00	60.00	232,920.00
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	16.00	35,536.00	17.00	37,757.00
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	16.00	42,160.00	14.00	36,890.00
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	8.00	49,448.00	9.00	55,629.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	27.00	16,713.00	23.00	14,237.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	7.00	9,737.00	4.50	6,259.50
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,900.00	11,600.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	3,150.00	15,750.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	420.00	420.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	54.00	21,708.00	81.00	32,562.00
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	59.00	84,606.00	59.00	84,606.00
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	120.00	8,760.00	130.00	9,490.00
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	96.00	23,616.00	95.00	23,370.00
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	108.00	6,264.00	180.00	10,440.00
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	880.00	1,760.00	1,200.00	2,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,260.00	3,780.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	2,625.00	34,125.00	8,500.00	110,500.00
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	6,825.00	27,300.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	9,450.00	28,350.00	11,000.00	33,000.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	2,650.00	23,850.00	3,200.00	28,800.00
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	4,250.00	8,500.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	67.00	15,745.00	44.00	10,340.00
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	52.00	54,600.00	44.00	46,200.00
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	280.00	2,800.00	44.00	440.00
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	2.00	4,280.00	4.00	8,560.00
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	2.50	11,015.00	1.50	6,609.00
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	110.00	142,230.00	90.00	116,370.00
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	25.00	37,000.00	30.00	44,400.00
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	6.50	10,101.00	4.00	6,216.00
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	2,520.00	2,520.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	0.40	10,662.00	0.40	10,662.00
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	3.00	1,881.00	4.00	2,508.00
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	3.50	847.00	4.00	968.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	150.00	750.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	80.00	2,400.00	150.00	4,500.00
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	70.00	1,050.00	160.00	2,400.00
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	525.00	2,100.00	590.00	2,360.00
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	1,575.00	11,025.00	1,600.00	11,200.00
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	32.00	26,176.00	66.00	53,988.00
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	13,125.00	13,125.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	1.00	16,921.00	2.00	33,842.00
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	261,000.00	261,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	3.00	8,148.00	3.00	8,148.00
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	26,250.00	26,250.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	168,000.00	168,000.00	177,000.00	177,000.00
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	210,000.00	210,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	52.00	38,220.00	145.00	106,575.00
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	22.00	20,460.00	40.00	37,200.00
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	18.00	50,040.00	12.00	33,360.00
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	65.00	96,200.00	33.00	48,840.00
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	40.00	121,000.00	23.00	69,575.00
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	10.00	37,500.00	60.00	225,000.00
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	1,000.00	75,000.00	2,100.00	157,500.00
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	61.00	88,755.00	37.00	53,835.00
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	1,300.00	1,215,500.00	2,700.00	2,524,500.00
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	3,400.00	1,768,000.00	3,600.00	1,872,000.00
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	610,000.00	610,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	260.00	82,680.00	360.00	114,480.00
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	535.00	5,299,710.00	607.00	6,012,942.00
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	330.00	353,760.00	460.00	493,120.00
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	650.00	165,100.00	540.00	137,160.00
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	170.00	51,000.00	170.00	51,000.00
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	4.40	74,668.00	13.00	220,610.00
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	195.00	42,120.00	250.00	54,000.00
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	600.00	64,800.00	360.00	38,880.00
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	0.60	1,776,600.00	0.51	1,510,110.00
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	0.60	56,052.00	0.60	56,052.00
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	31.00	95,480.00	15.00	46,200.00
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	6.00	43,470.00	5.00	36,225.00
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	12.00	319,440.00	10.00	266,200.00
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	25.00	132,425.00	45.00	238,365.00
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	170.00	35,020.00	95.00	19,570.00
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	65.00	149,695.00	47.00	108,241.00
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	61.00	171,776.00	53.00	149,248.00
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	61.00	128,405.00	63.00	132,615.00
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,072,062.00	2,072,062.00	1,426,000.00	1,426,000.00
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00
SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110						22,254,700.00		23,262,363.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	35,410.00	35,410.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	4,300.00	8,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	105.00	101,640.00	82.00	79,376.00
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	120.00	129,960.00	70.00	75,810.00
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	120.00	16,800.00	160.00	22,400.00
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	170.00	340.00	980.00	1,960.00
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	4,700.00	14,100.00	5,200.00	15,600.00
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	17,000.00	34,000.00	23,200.00	46,400.00
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	9,200.00	18,400.00	12,100.00	24,200.00
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121						375,000.00		295,246.00

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	85,640.00	85,640.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	8,900.00	17,800.00
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	175.00	375,025.00	120.00	257,160.00
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	175.00	141,925.00	160.00	129,760.00
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	70.00	168,070.00	96.00	230,496.00
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	1,400.00	2,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	47,000.00	188,000.00	43,600.00	174,400.00
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	680.00	8,840.00	320.00	4,160.00
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131						990,000.00		840,576.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131						23,619,700.00		24,398,185.50
----------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID					C.C. MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742		FLATIRON WEST, INC. San Marcos, CA 92078	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	900,000.00	900,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	2.00	16,824.00	2.50	21,030.00
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	31.00	13,392.00	20.00	8,640.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	11.00	5,390.00	12.00	5,880.00
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	1.00	7,920.00	2.50	19,800.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	50.00	25,950.00	70.00	36,330.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	12.00	77,952.00	61.00	396,256.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	12.00	862,680.00	9.00	647,010.00
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	74.00	626,928.00	76.00	643,872.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	36.00	308,484.00	32.00	274,208.00
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	585.00	30,420.00	212.00	11,024.00
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	4.00	11,732.00	3.50	10,265.50
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	12.15	47,166.30	8.00	31,056.00
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	25.85	57,412.85	22.50	49,972.50
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	15.25	40,183.75	20.00	52,700.00
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	10.00	61,810.00	9.00	55,629.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	22.00	13,618.00	22.00	13,618.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	13.00	18,083.00	5.00	6,955.00
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	2,940.00	14,700.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	956.00	956.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	200.00	80,400.00	87.00	34,974.00
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	130.00	186,420.00	64.00	91,776.00
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	195.00	14,235.00	129.00	9,417.00
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	210.00	51,660.00	83.00	20,418.00
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	240.00	13,920.00	146.00	8,468.00
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	830.00	1,660.00	675.00	1,350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					C.C. MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742		FLATIRON WEST, INC. San Marcos, CA 92078	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	900.00	2,700.00	795.00	2,385.00
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	10,000.00	130,000.00	4,500.00	58,500.00
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	10,500.00	42,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	10,500.00	31,500.00	6,700.00	20,100.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	7,000.00	63,000.00	2,800.00	25,200.00
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	5,200.00	10,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	44.00	10,340.00	82.00	19,270.00
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	44.00	46,200.00	85.00	89,250.00
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	44.00	440.00	273.00	2,730.00
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	4.00	8,560.00	0.70	1,498.00
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	1.50	6,609.00	12.50	55,075.00
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	105.00	135,765.00	105.00	135,765.00
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	32.00	47,360.00	32.00	47,360.00
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	4.53	7,039.62	5.00	7,770.00
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	10,250.00	10,250.00	10,200.00	10,200.00
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	13,700.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	13,700.00
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	0.40	10,662.00	0.50	13,327.50
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	4.06	2,545.62	3.00	1,881.00
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	4.06	982.52	3.00	726.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	1.51	7.55	500.00	2,500.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	151.00	4,530.00	300.00	9,000.00
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	151.00	2,265.00	500.00	7,500.00
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	850.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,600.00	18,200.00
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	165.00	134,970.00	53.00	43,354.00
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	118,000.00	118,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	0.68	11,506.28	1.00	16,921.00
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	254,000.00	254,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	20,270.71	20,270.71	20,000.00	20,000.00
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	1,060.00	1,060.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	6.00	16,296.00	3.00	8,148.00
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	210,000.00	210,000.00	315,000.00	315,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					C.C. MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742		FLATIRON WEST, INC. San Marcos, CA 92078	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	440,000.00	440,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	176,000.00	176,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	225,000.00	225,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	70.00	51,450.00	100.00	73,500.00
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	110.00	102,300.00	45.00	41,850.00
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	26.00	72,280.00	30.00	83,400.00
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	50.00	74,000.00	60.00	88,800.00
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	50.00	151,250.00	50.00	151,250.00
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	32.00	120,000.00	80.00	300,000.00
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	750.00	56,250.00	2,000.00	150,000.00
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	60.00	87,300.00	65.00	94,575.00
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	2,500.00	2,337,500.00	2,200.00	2,057,000.00
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	4,000.00	2,080,000.00	4,200.00	2,184,000.00
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	560,000.00	560,000.00	585,000.00	585,000.00
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	350.00	111,300.00	400.00	127,200.00
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	545.60	5,404,713.60	500.00	4,953,000.00
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	500.00	536,000.00	425.00	455,600.00
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	650.00	165,100.00	700.00	177,800.00
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	180.00	54,000.00	350.00	105,000.00
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	6.00	101,820.00	4.00	67,880.00
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	220.00	47,520.00	400.00	86,400.00
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	450.00	48,600.00	500.00	54,000.00
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	0.57	1,687,770.00	0.62	1,835,820.00
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	0.59	55,117.80	0.75	70,065.00
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	17.00	52,360.00	16.00	49,280.00
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	3.00	21,735.00	4.00	28,980.00
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	9.00	239,580.00	6.50	173,030.00
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	41.00	217,177.00	26.00	137,722.00
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	135.00	27,810.00	109.00	22,454.00
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	61.00	140,483.00	122.00	280,966.00
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	60.00	168,960.00	100.00	281,600.00
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	62.00	130,510.00	72.00	151,560.00
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	1,970,000.00	1,970,000.00
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00
SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110						23,895,303.60		24,103,802.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)					C.C. MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742		FLATIRON WEST, INC. San Marcos, CA 92078	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	3,800.00	7,600.00	3,100.00	6,200.00
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	200.00	193,600.00	123.00	119,064.00
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	225.00	243,675.00	188.00	203,604.00
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	150.00	21,000.00	150.00	21,000.00
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	950.00	1,900.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	11,500.00	34,500.00	7,300.00	21,900.00
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	32,000.00	64,000.00	15,500.00	31,000.00
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	11,500.00	23,000.00	11,800.00	23,600.00
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121						606,275.00		501,768.00

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)					C.C. MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742		FLATIRON WEST, INC. San Marcos, CA 92078	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	10,500.00	21,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	125.00	267,875.00	120.00	257,160.00
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	265.00	214,915.00	225.00	182,475.00
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	135.00	324,135.00	85.00	204,085.00
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	29,000.00	116,000.00	48,000.00	192,000.00
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	275.00	3,575.00	360.00	4,680.00
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131						966,400.00		969,100.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131				25,467,978.60		25,574,670.50
--	--	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	2.50	21,030.00	1.50	12,618.00
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	26.00	11,232.00	25.00	10,800.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	11.00	5,390.00	15.00	7,350.00
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	0.50	3,960.00	2.00	15,840.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	80.00	41,520.00	90.00	46,710.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	29.00	188,384.00	14.00	90,944.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	8.00	575,120.00	22.50	1,617,525.00
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	74.00	626,928.00	95.00	804,840.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	35.50	304,199.50	33.00	282,777.00
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	170.00	8,840.00	250.00	13,000.00
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	4.00	11,732.00	2.00	5,866.00
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	5.00	19,410.00	6.00	23,292.00
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	14.00	31,094.00	23.00	51,083.00
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	12.00	31,620.00	15.00	39,525.00
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	8.00	49,448.00	5.00	30,905.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	22.00	13,618.00	26.00	16,094.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	3.50	4,868.50	6.00	8,346.00
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,300.00	16,500.00
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	128.00	51,456.00	120.00	48,240.00
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	82.00	117,588.00	125.00	179,250.00
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	161.00	11,753.00	140.00	10,220.00
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	106.00	26,076.00	170.00	41,820.00
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	207.00	12,006.00	150.00	8,700.00
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	712.00	2,136.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	4,750.00	61,750.00	7,600.00	98,800.00
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	6,970.00	27,880.00	8,200.00	32,800.00
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	8,150.00	24,450.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	4,300.00	38,700.00	3,600.00	32,400.00
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	44.00	10,340.00	150.00	35,250.00
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	44.00	46,200.00	95.00	99,750.00
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	44.00	440.00	400.00	4,000.00
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	4.00	8,560.00	3.00	6,420.00
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	3.00	13,218.00	5.00	22,030.00
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	105.00	135,765.00	110.00	142,230.00
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	23.00	34,040.00	30.00	44,400.00
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	6.00	9,324.00	6.00	9,324.00
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	0.35	9,329.25	0.50	13,327.50
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	4.10	2,570.70	4.00	2,508.00
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	4.70	1,137.40	4.00	968.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	150.00	750.00	350.00	1,750.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	150.00	4,500.00	250.00	7,500.00
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	350.00	5,250.00	200.00	3,000.00
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	540.00	2,160.00	350.00	1,400.00
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	4,200.00	29,400.00
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	52.00	42,536.00	95.00	77,710.00
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	0.75	12,690.75	0.80	13,536.80
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	3.00	8,148.00	3.00	8,148.00
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	620,000.00	620,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	262,000.00	262,000.00
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	400.00	294,000.00	35.00	25,725.00
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	200.00	186,000.00	38.00	35,340.00
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	40.00	111,200.00	18.00	50,040.00
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	60.00	88,800.00	35.00	51,800.00
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	30.00	90,750.00	30.00	90,750.00
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	55.00	206,250.00	5.00	18,750.00
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	2,000.00	150,000.00	5,200.00	390,000.00
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	80.00	116,400.00	290.00	421,950.00
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	3,000.00	2,805,000.00	2,300.00	2,150,500.00
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	4,000.00	2,080,000.00	3,500.00	1,820,000.00
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	625,000.00	625,000.00
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	400.00	127,200.00	355.00	112,890.00
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	670.00	6,637,020.00	600.00	5,943,600.00
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	350.00	375,200.00	530.00	568,160.00
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	350.00	88,900.00	620.00	157,480.00
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	250.00	75,000.00	355.00	106,500.00
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	3.00	50,910.00	4.50	76,365.00
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	200.00	43,200.00	300.00	64,800.00
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	450.00	48,600.00	750.00	81,000.00
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	0.55	1,628,550.00	0.64	1,895,040.00
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	0.60	56,052.00	0.70	65,394.00
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	5.00	15,400.00	3.00	9,240.00
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	3.00	21,735.00	3.00	21,735.00
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	5.00	133,100.00	2.00	53,240.00
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	40.00	211,880.00	50.00	264,850.00
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	150.00	30,900.00	90.00	18,540.00
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	80.00	184,240.00	40.00	92,120.00
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	85.00	239,360.00	40.00	112,640.00
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	80.00	168,400.00	45.00	94,725.00
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,371,711.00	2,371,711.00	1,700,000.00	1,700,000.00
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00
SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110						24,543,417.10		25,401,532.30

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	5,400.00	10,800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	96.00	92,928.00	70.00	67,760.00
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	147.00	159,201.00	133.00	144,039.00
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	107.00	14,980.00	100.00	14,000.00
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	7,700.00	23,100.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	18,300.00	36,600.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	14,000.00	28,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121				413,609.00		294,799.00

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		J. MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO., INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	12,200.00	24,400.00	5,200.00	10,400.00
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	180.00	385,740.00	140.00	300,020.00
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	173.00	140,303.00	140.00	113,540.00
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	100.00	240,100.00	88.00	211,288.00
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	51,000.00	204,000.00	50,000.00	200,000.00
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	300.00	3,900.00	150.00	1,950.00
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	12,100.00	12,100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
		SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131				1,030,143.00		854,198.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131				25,987,169.10		26,550,529.30
--	--	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	575,000.00	575,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	2.00	16,824.00	1.50	12,618.00
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	15.00	6,480.00	25.00	10,800.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	15.00	7,350.00	15.00	7,350.00
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	1.00	7,920.00	0.60	4,752.00
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	45.00	23,355.00	52.00	26,988.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	20.00	129,920.00	40.00	259,840.00
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	10.00	718,900.00	6.00	431,340.00
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	75.00	635,400.00	75.00	635,400.00
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	38.00	325,622.00	40.00	342,760.00
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	250.00	13,000.00	135.00	7,020.00
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	1.50	4,399.50	4.00	11,732.00
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	3.50	13,587.00	10.00	38,820.00
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	13.00	28,873.00	30.00	66,630.00
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	20.00	52,700.00	15.00	39,525.00
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	7.00	43,267.00	9.00	55,629.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	25.00	15,475.00	26.00	16,094.00
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	4.00	5,564.00	5.00	6,955.00
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	75.00	30,150.00	110.00	44,220.00
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	70.00	100,380.00	100.00	143,400.00
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	120.00	8,760.00	250.00	18,250.00
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	85.00	20,910.00	175.00	43,050.00
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	130.00	7,540.00	275.00	15,950.00
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	3,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	5,000.00	65,000.00	7,000.00	91,000.00
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	6,500.00	19,500.00	20,000.00	60,000.00
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	3,200.00	28,800.00	4,000.00	36,000.00
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	50.00	11,750.00	80.00	18,800.00
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	50.00	52,500.00	44.00	46,200.00
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	5,000.00
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	3.00	6,420.00	4.00	8,560.00
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	4.00	17,624.00	4.00	17,624.00
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	110.00	142,230.00	110.00	142,230.00
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	15.00	22,200.00	20.00	29,600.00
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	5.00	7,770.00	10.00	15,540.00
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	0.45	11,994.75	0.60	15,993.00
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	4.50	2,821.50	5.00	3,135.00
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	4.50	1,089.00	4.00	968.00
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	200.00	6,000.00	165.00	4,950.00
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	200.00	3,000.00	500.00	7,500.00
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	550.00	2,200.00	700.00	2,800.00
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	3,500.00	24,500.00	1,600.00	11,200.00
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	50.00	40,900.00	65.00	53,170.00
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	0.75	12,690.75	1.00	16,921.00
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	3.00	8,148.00	5.00	13,580.00
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

BASE BID (CONT.)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	325,000.00	325,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	150.00	110,250.00	300.00	220,500.00
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	30.00	27,900.00	100.00	93,000.00
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	15.00	41,700.00	40.00	111,200.00
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	40.00	59,200.00	60.00	88,800.00
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	45.00	136,125.00	40.00	121,000.00
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	85.00	318,750.00	5.00	18,750.00
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	700.00	52,500.00	3,500.00	262,500.00
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	100.00	145,500.00	82.00	119,310.00
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	2,000.00	1,870,000.00	1,500.00	1,402,500.00
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	3,500.00	1,820,000.00	3,950.00	2,054,000.00
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	550,000.00	550,000.00	590,000.00	590,000.00
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	400.00	127,200.00	350.00	111,300.00
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	650.00	6,438,900.00	822.00	8,142,732.00
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	450.00	482,400.00	550.00	589,600.00
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	575.00	146,050.00	500.00	127,000.00
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	225.00	67,500.00	160.00	48,000.00
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	4.50	76,365.00	5.00	84,850.00
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	225.00	48,600.00	400.00	86,400.00
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	750.00	81,000.00	600.00	64,800.00
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	0.55	1,628,550.00	0.58	1,717,380.00
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	0.60	56,052.00	0.55	51,381.00
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	10.00	30,800.00	13.00	40,040.00
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	3.50	25,357.50	5.00	36,225.00
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	10.00	266,200.00	8.00	212,960.00
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	25.00	132,425.00	40.00	211,880.00
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	120.00	24,720.00	130.00	26,780.00
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	70.00	161,210.00	70.00	161,210.00
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	70.00	197,120.00	65.00	183,040.00
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	70.00	147,350.00	72.00	151,560.00
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,400,000.00	4,400,000.00	2,700,000.00	2,700,000.00
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00	40,600.00
SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110						26,628,800.00		26,723,653.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	70.00	67,760.00	55.00	53,240.00
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	135.00	146,205.00	130.00	140,790.00
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	100.00	14,000.00	120.00	16,800.00
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121						296,465.00		359,630.00

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	5,200.00	10,400.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	140.00	300,020.00	115.00	246,445.00
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	140.00	113,540.00	175.00	141,925.00
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	88.00	211,288.00	60.00	144,060.00
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	850.00	1,700.00
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	50,000.00	200,000.00	45,000.00	180,000.00
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	150.00	1,950.00	150.00	1,950.00
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131						853,198.00		875,080.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131						27,778,463.00		27,958,363.00
--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533			
BASE BID								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00		
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00		
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
8	150305	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	8,412	1.50	12,618.00		
9	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00		
10	150221	ABANDON INLET	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00		
11	150806	REMOVE PIPE	LF	432	25.00	10,800.00		
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	490	7.00	3,430.00		
13	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER [K-RAIL]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
14	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,920	1.00	7,920.00		
15	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	CY	519	65.00	33,735.00		
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		
17	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00		
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,496	20.00	129,920.00		
19	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	71,890	10.00	718,900.00		
20	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	8,472	79.00	669,288.00		
21	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00		
22	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	8,569	40.00	342,760.00		
23	000003	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	CY	52	100.00	5,200.00		
24	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	2,933	4.00	11,732.00		
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) [CONCRETE SWALE]	SQFT	3,882	4.50	17,469.00		
26	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	2,221	14.00	31,094.00		
27	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D"/TYPE II CURB) (CRS 204/CITY 200)	LF	2,635	11.00	28,985.00		
28	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	6,181	8.00	49,448.00		
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	619	23.00	14,237.00		
30	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,391	3.00	4,173.00		
31 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00		
32 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (STRUCTURE APPROACH)	EA	5	3,000.00	15,000.00		
33 (S)	000003	TERMINAL SYSTEM (CONNECTION TO WALL)	EA	1	400.00	400.00		
34 (P)	650010	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	402	65.00	26,130.00		
35 (P)	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,434	70.00	100,380.00		
36 (P)	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	73	110.00	8,030.00		
37 (P)	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	246	105.00	25,830.00		
37A (P)	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	58	135.00	7,830.00		
38	705201	12" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	250.00	500.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		
BASE BID (CONT.)							
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
39	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,750.00	5,250.00	
40	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	
41	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 1]	EA	13	7,000.00	91,000.00	
42	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 2]	EA	4	9,000.00	36,000.00	
43	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MANHOLE NO. 3]	EA	3	16,000.00	48,000.00	
44	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [DROP INLET - TYPE G3, CTSP D73]	EA	9	3,750.00	33,750.00	
45	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE OCPI]	EA	2	3,750.00	7,500.00	
46	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON, METHOD B)	CY	235	55.00	12,925.00	
47	721008	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1,050	50.00	52,500.00	
48	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	10	100.00	1,000.00	
49	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SQYD	2,140	5.00	10,700.00	
50	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	4,406	5.00	22,030.00	
51 (S)	800300	STEEL FENCING	LF	1,293	105.00	135,765.00	
52 (S)	802900	CHAIN LINK FENCE [TYPE CL-8, BW EXTENSION ARM]	LF	1,480	20.00	29,600.00	
53	150605	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1,554	6.00	9,324.00	
54 (S)	000003	INSTALL 15' GATE	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	
55 (S)	000003	INSTALL 25' GATE	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	
56 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,655	0.40	10,662.00	
57 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	627	4.00	2,508.00	
58 (S)	850203	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	242	4.00	968.00	
59	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5	155.00	775.00	
60	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	30	155.00	4,650.00	
61	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	155.00	2,325.00	
62	000003	TEMPORARY FLARED END SECTIONS	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	
63	000003	TEMPORARY DROP INLETS	EA	7	1,200.00	8,400.00	
64	000003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PIPE	LF	818	40.00	32,720.00	
65	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (RIVERSIDE)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
66	000003	RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN (JURUPA VALLEY)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
67	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	
68	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	
69	000003	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	
70	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQYD	16,921	1.00	16,921.00	
71 (S)	018602	STREET AND BRIDGE LIGHTING (ARTERIAL HIGHWAY) (CRS 1001)	LS	1	255,000.00	255,000.00	
72 (S)	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL [CLAY STREET]	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	
73 (S)	860811	DETECTOR LOOP [REPLACEMENT @ JURUPA AVE]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
74 (S)	000003	STAGE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	
75	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,716	2.75	7,469.00	
76	129510	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL	LS	1	600,000.00	600,000.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533			
BASE BID (CONT.)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
77	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
78	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	325,000.00	325,000.00		
79	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [SOUTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00		
80	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL [NORTHBOUND STRUCTURE]	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00		
81 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	735	125.00	91,875.00		
82 (F)	192020	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	930	20.00	18,600.00		
83 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,780	15.00	41,700.00		
84 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,480	13.00	19,240.00		
85 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	3,025	30.00	90,750.00		
86 (P)	490538	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 117)	LF	3,750	92.50	346,875.00		
87 (S)	490539	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 117)	EA	75	700.00	52,500.00		
88	000003	ROTARY BORING (8" MIN.)	LF	1,455	206.00	299,730.00		
89 (S)	490619	102" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	935	2,600.00	2,431,000.00		
89A (S)	490670	84" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING (ROCK SOCKET)	LF	520	3,370.00	1,752,400.00		
90 (S)	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	550,000.00	550,000.00		
91 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	318	400.00	127,200.00		
92 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,906	815.00	8,073,390.00		
93 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	1,072	450.00	482,400.00		
94 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	254	550.00	139,700.00		
95 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [LEVELING COURSE]	CY	300	175.00	52,500.00		
96 (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	SQFT	16,970	18.00	305,460.00		
97 (P-S)	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=4")	LF	216	340.00	73,440.00		
97A (P-S)	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR=6")	LF	108	625.00	67,500.00		
98 (P-S-F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LBS	2,961,000	0.50	1,480,500.00		
99 (P-S-F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LBS	93,420	0.80	74,736.00		
100 (P-S-F)	750498	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	LBS	3,080	25.00	77,000.00		
101 (P-S-F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LBS	7,245	6.40	46,368.00		
102 (S-F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LBS	26,620	6.00	159,720.00		
103 (P-S-F)	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	5,297	25.00	132,425.00		
104 (F)	833140	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26)	LF	206	100.00	20,600.00		
105 (F)	839401	CONCRETE BARRIER [PARAPET]	LF	2,303	80.00	184,240.00		
106 (F)	839720	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	LF	2,816	70.00	197,120.00		
107 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	LF	2,105	50.00	105,250.00		
108	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,750,000.00	2,750,000.00		
109	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,309,561.00	1,309,561.00		
110	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	40,600.00	40,600.00		
		SUBTOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1-110				26,853,331.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Bridge - Street and Bridge Improvement Plans
Reconstruction from Jurupa Avenue to Clay Street**

Advertised: February 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.52)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2009

PROJECT NO. B0-0801; BRLSZD - 5956 (124)

ALTERNATE "A" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - RECYCLED WATER LINES)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
111	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
112	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
113	000003	2" AIR VALVE (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00		
114	000003	18" CML/CMC WSP (10 GA. MIN.) WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	968	75.00	72,600.00		
115	000003	18" CML/TAPE WRAPPED WSP STD. WT. STEEL PIPE WITH APPURTENANCES (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	1,083	230.00	249,090.00		
116	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	LF	140	100.00	14,000.00		
117	000003	18" FLANGE END CAP (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
118	000003	4" BLOW-OFF VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. F-1 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00		
119	000003	18" DOUBLE BALL EXPANSION JOINT (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00		
120	000003	18" HIGH-PRESSURE BUTERFLY VALVE PER JCSD STD.DWG. B-3 (RECYCLED WATER LINE)	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00		
121	000003	PRESSURE TEST RECYCLED WATER LINE ALONG WITH ALL OTHER WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OUTLINED IN BID ITEMS 110 THROUGH 120 TO MAKE SYSTEM OPERATIONAL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
		SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS 111-121				426,690.00		

ALTERNATE "B" (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT - SEWER LINES)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
122	000003	MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
123	000003	TRENCH AND EXCAVATION SHEETING, SHORING AND BRACING FOR PROTECTION OF LIFE AND LIMB	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
124	000003	2" AIR VALVE PER DETAILS ON DWG. SHT.123 (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00		
125	000003	34" WELDED STEEL PIPE (1/4" MIN.) CASING (SEWER LINE)	LF	2,143	175.00	375,025.00		
126	000003	24" DIP CLASS 150 SEWER FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	811	160.00	129,760.00		
127	000003	24" HDPE DR II HDPE FORCEMAIN WITH APPURTENANCES	LF	2,401	100.00	240,100.00		
128	000003	24" FLANGE END CAP (SEWER LINE)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		
129	000003	24" TEE WITH 24" KNIFE GATE VALVE (SEWER LINE)	EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00		
130	000003	THRUST BLOCK (SEWER LINE)	CY	13	200.00	2,600.00		
131	000003	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM AIR VALVE	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
		SUBTOTAL: ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS 122-131				821,985.00		

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-131				28,102,006.00		
--	--	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	--